during the final map condition of approval consistency meeting held on June 16, 2025. 
Therefore, the project is consistent with this condition. 

55. Contribution to County’s Intelligent Transportation System Project: Consistent 

with the Development Agreement, pay a one-time Two Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars 
($285.00) per dwelling unit fee, subject to annual adjustment on January 1 of each year, 
commencing January 1, 2022, based on the percentage changes in Consumer Price Index 
(all items) for the San Francisco-Oakland-Hayward area, for the El Dorado Hills 
Intelligent Transportation System project (“ITS Project Fee”), payable in connection